SCHAKO KG
Steigstraße 25-27
D-78600 Kolbingen
Telephone +49 (0) 74 63 - 980 - 0
Fax +49 (0) 74 63 - 980 - 200
Laboratory Fume Hood

9999
0
Order example: Laboratory fume hood monitoring device FM100
Housing model = standard, 3 relays, function indicator and control
panel type = 0010 including a cable length of 3 m, with emergency
power accumulator, with motor On / Off detection, static differential
pressure transmitter.
Product: SCHAKO
type: FM100-A-08-0010-3-N-M-S
various
standard models
M -
...
Light + motor 07
08Fault + light + motor
1
Cable length of the function indicator
= 1 m 3 = 3 m
D
static differential pressure transmitter
dynamic air flow sensor
customer-specific
models
0000 no function indicator
5 = 5 m
Explosion-proof model
Equipped with explosion-proof differential
pressure transmitter and Ex barrier, suita-
ble for zone 2 and zone 1. FM100 base unit
must be mounted outside the Ex zone.
Venturi flow meter and measuring rod are
absolutely required and must be ordered
in addition.
Z08/26 - 4
Construction subject to change. No return possible!
13.03.2007Version:
Laboratory Fume Hood Monitoring Device according to EN 14175 Model FM100
Order code
Order code: Venturi flow meter
Order code: Measuring rod Schako
VM -
Type
DN 160
DN 200
160
200
Nominal diameter [mm]
Material
Polypropylene (PPs) P
Pel
C
PPs electrically conducting (explosion-
proof model)
FM 4910
P -
DN 250
DN 315
250
Galvanised steel S
Stainless steel V4A V
250 - MM
Pipe connections
         Air inflow                            Air outflow

Socket endsFM
315
Order example: Venturi meter
DN 250, PPs, socket ends/socket ends
Product: SCHAKO
type: VM-250-P-MM
MT -
Type
250
Order example: Measuring rod
Length 250 mm, PP, suitable for DN 250 or
rectangular air ducts (width= 250 mm)
Product: SCHAKO type: MT-250
Lengths [mm]
160
...
800
160, 200, 250
315, 400, 500
600, 700, 800
Z08/26 - 5
Construction subject to change. No return possible!
13.03.2007Version:
Laboratory Fume Hood Monitoring Device according to EN 14175 Model FM100
Terminal layout
Measuring device
Flow sensor
(optional)
Function
indicator
Standard or
Customer model
Service module
SVM-100
External
emergency power accumulator
STATIC DIFFERENTIAL PRESSURE
TRANSMITTER
Laboratory fume hood
Re
tu
rn
 a
ir
Measuring range: 5...240 Pa
Analog output
2...10V DC, 10 mA
Analog input
0...5/10V DC, 1 mA
Digital inputs
Max. cable length < 5 m
Return air actual value
On / Off
Monitoring
Day/night
LED front
damper > 50 cm
Transformer
PRIM: 230 V AC, 50/60 Hz
SEK I: 9V∼/5 VA
 - (black)
 + (red)
Serial
Fault message
K1: max. 3A/250V AC
MOTOR ON/OFF
K2: max. 3A/250V AC
Light fume hood On/Off
K3: max. 12A/250V AC
NACH
VORSCHRIFT
ABSICHERN!
OPERATION
FAULT
MOTOR ON
Protective earth
Protective earth